PRA shall also submit relevant KYC details applicable as the case may be 

(Individual/Corporate/Financial Institution/Funds/PE Funds). 

• Refundable Earnest Money Deposit (“EMD”): The PRA shall pay a refundable 

process participation deposit of INR 25,000/- (INR Twenty-Five Thousand Only) 

along with the application for EOI by way of RTGS/ NEFT/ Bank Transfer/ Demand 

Draft/ Financial Bank Guarantee from the Domestic schedule Bank in the name 

‘Zyngo EV Mobility Private Limited’, payable at par, which will be refundable to